1775 West Hibiscus Boulevard  ■  Suite 200  ■  Melbourne Florida 32901  ■  Tel.(321) 984-1671  ■  Fax.(321) 984-0366
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Contact Aeronix for latest details.
ADS_019 Rev 7.2  1
12-Port Rugged Ethernet Switch
Gigabit Ethernet Switch (GES) Gen2
Part Number: AE101264-002         NSN: 5895-01-601-2500

Part Number: AE101264-002         NSN: 5895-01-601-2500
Part Number: AE101264-004         NSN: 7025-01-657-3614
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AE101264-002 • Military Rugged, Ethernet Switch, Airborne Qualified (A-10), 12x 10/100/1000 BASE-
T with MIL-C-38999 Connectors
AE101264-004 • Military Rugged, Ethernet Switch, Airborne Qualified (F-16), 12x 10/100/1000 BASE-
T with MIL-C-38999 Connectors
AE101264-005 • Military Rugged, Ethernet Switch, Airborne Qualified (C-130), 12x 10/100/1000 BASE
-T with MIL-C-38999 Connectors
Accessories (Intended for Lab Use Only)
AE102576-001 • Breakout box from GES Gen2 to 12x RJ45 in box, 1x DB-9 cable and connector, and
Banana plug power cables
AE102085-002 • Breakout cabling from GES Gen2 P1 to 6x RJ45 connectors and 2x DB-9 connector,
cable length 12 inches
AE102085-084 • Breakout cabling from GES Gen2 P1 to 6x RJ45 connectors and 2x DB-9 connector,
cable length 84 inches
AE102086-001 • Breakout cabling from GES Gen2 P2 to 6x RJ45 connectors  and 2x Banana jack,
cable length 12 inches
AE102086-084 • Breakout cabling from GES Gen2 P2 to 6x RJ45 connectors  and 2x Banana jack,
cable length 84 inches
3D model file available upon request